
CH2MHILL • BWXT West Valley, LLC

Mr. C. S. Haugh, P.E.
Chief, Source Surveillance
New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
Division of Water
Bureau of Watershed Programs
625 Broadway, 4th Floor
Albany, New York 12233-3506

SUBJECT:

	

State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (SPDES) Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR)
for the Reporting Period February 1 through February 29, 2016, SPDES Permit No.
NY-0000973, West Valley Demonstration Project (WVDP)

Dear Mr. Haugh:

The West Valley Demonstration Project's SPDES DMR for the reporting period February 1 through February 29,
2016, including the Net Iron and Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) concentration sheets, is attached. All results for this
report are within effluent discharge limits specified in the permit.

Please note there was no discharge at outfall 007 or internal outfall O1B during this period.

As required in Title 6 of the New York Codes, Rules, and Regulations (6NYCRR) Part 750-2.5(e)(3), the New York
Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program (NYELAP) identification numbers for the laboratories performing
analysis for this DMR are as follows:

1. TestAmerica Buffalo: NY Lab No. 10026; and

2. General Engineering Laboratories: NY Lab No. 11501.

Also, 6NYCRR Part 750-2.5(e)(3) requires reporting of Method Detection Limits (MDL5), where monitoring is not
performed under ELAP. To that end, the MDLs for Total Residual Chlorine analysis performed by the CHBWV
wastewater treatment facility personnel is 0.01 mg/L.

If you have any questions, please contact Moira Maloney of the U.S. Department of Energy West Valley
Demonstration Project (DOE-WVDP) at (716) 942-4255 or William Kean at (716) 942-4865.

Sincerely,

John D. Rendall, Manager
Regulatory Strategy

JDR:WNK:bnj

Attachment: SPDES DMR for February 1 through February 29, 2016 Monitoring Period

CHBWV 10282 Rock Springs Road West Valley, NY 14171-9799

BNJ7250.WNK
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WR:2016:0014
March 8, 2016



Mr. C. S. Haugh

	

-2- WR:20 16:0014

cc:

	

M. A. Stein, NYSDEC-Region 9 DOW
E. W. Wohlers, Cattaraugus County Health Department
J. M. Dundas, DOE-WVDP
M. N. Maloney, DOE-WVDP
J. J. Baker, CHBWV
L. E. Bennett, CHBWV (Public Reading Room)
J. L. Casper, CHBWV
W. N. Kean, CHBWV
D. P. Kienk, CHBWV
R. L. Scharf, CHBWV
B. N. Jeffery, CHBWV (Letter Log)

CH8WV 10282 Rock Springs Road West Valley, NY 141719799

BNJ7250.WNK



ATTACHMENT

SPDES DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT - FEBRUARY 1 THROUGH FEBRUARY 29, 2016
NET IRON EFFLUENT CONCENTRATION CALCULATION

WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJECT, SPDES PERMIT NO. NY-0000973

OUTFALL 001

	

=

	

Ml = (Xl + X2) Vi

	

1101002 .67 mg/month
2

0.145 mg/L

0.123 mg/L

8216437.82 L/month

M7 = (Xl + X2) V7 =

	

0.00 mg/month
2

0.00 mg/L

0.00 mg/L

0.00 L/month

Note: There was no discharge from outfall 007 during this monitoring period.

RAW WATER MRW = (Xl + X2 + X3 + X4) VRW =

	

0.00 mg/month

4

0.00 mg/L

0.00 mg/L

0.00 mg/L

0.00 mg/L

VRW =

	

0.00 L/month

Note: Raw water from the reservoir system is no longer used for process water.

IRON DISCHARGE CONCENTRATION = Ml + M7 - MRW

	

= 0.13 mg/L
Vi + V7

Xl

X2

vi

OUTFALL 007

Xl

X2

X3

X4

WR:2016:0014



ATTACHMENT (Cont'd)

SPDES DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT - FEBRUARY 1 THROUGH FEBRUARY 29, 2016
TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDS (TDS) CONCENTRATION CALCULATION - MONITORING POINT 116

WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJECT, SPDES PERNIT No. NY-0000973

Date: February 3, 2016

C4

	

=

	

((Ql) (Cl)+(Q2) (C2)+(Q3) (C3H/Q4

=

	

((0.314 MGD) (706 mgIL)+(3.07 MGD) (194 mg/L)+(0.259 MGD) (124 mg/L))/(3.643 MOD)

=

	

233 mg/L

Date: February 8, 2016

C4

	

=

	

((Ql) (Cl)+(Q2) (C2)^(Q3) (C3H/Q4

=

	

((0.314 MOD) (703 mg/L)+(0.86 MGD) (224 mg/L)+(0.259 MOD) (94 mg/L))/(1.413 MGD)

=

	

305 mg/L

Ql

	

=

	

Flow at Outfall 001, million gallons per day (MGD)

Cl Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) concentration at Outfall 001, mg/L.

Q2

	

=

	

Flow in Franks Creek, MGD (without Outfall 001), measured at WNSPOO6 just
prior to, and shortly after the discharge event.

C2

	

=

	

TDS concentration in Franks Creek measured at WNSPOO6 just prior to, and
shortly after the discharge event.

Q3

	

=

	

Flow of augmentation water, MGD, if required.

C3

	

=

	

TDS concentration in augmentation water, MGD.

Q4

	

=

	

Ql + Q2 + Q3, MGD (Flow in Franks Creek, including Outfall 001).

C4

	

<=

	

500 mg/L (calculated TDS concentration at 116 in Franks Creek, which
includes Outfall 001)

WR:2016:0014
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DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

PERMI'VFEE NAME/ADDRESS (include Facility Name/Location if

A'ME:

	

U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD

WEST VALLEY, NY 14171- 9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

______

UNITS OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Sulfate [as SI SAMPLE ***.s** ** ****

MEASUREMENT
68 68 mg/L 0 01/BA 24

1)0154 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L Once per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

_____________ MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Oxygen demand, ultimate SAMPLE *s'u***

________
- ____________

________
__________

MEASUREMENT
<5.93 <6.29 mg/L 0 02/BA CA

001811 0 PERMIT *lV***u Req. Mon. 22 mg/L Twice per CALCTI)
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

_____________ MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Oxygen, dissolved DO! SAMPLE

_____________
**lV*** *IV**C* *151111*0

________
- _____________

________
___________

MEASUREMENT
14 15 mg/L 0 02/BA GR

00300 1 0 PERMrr **** ****** ****** 3
________

Req. Mon. mg/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

_______________ MINIMUM MAXIMUM Batch
BOl), 5- clay, 20 deg. C SAMPLE

_______________
*0*15*11 15*11*11* ******

_______________ _________
- _____________

__________
___________

MEASUREMENT
<2.0 <2.0 mg/L 0 02/BA 24

00310 1 0 PERMiT Req. Mon. 10 mg/L Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

______________ MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
p Fl SAMPLE ******

______________
****** ****** 11*15*11*

________ _________

MEASUREMENT
8.1 8.1 SU 0 01/BA GR

00400 1 0 PERMiT 6.5
________

8.5 SU Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM Batch
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE

_____________
**/,*V

_____________
*11*11*11 15*1511*15 ******

_____________ ________
- _____________

________
___________

MEASUREMENT
<4.0 <4.0 mg/L 0 02/BA 24

00530 1 0 PERMIT 1'° 30 45 mg/L Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Solids, settleable SAMPLE

____________
*0*11*15

____________
****** ****** *0*1111*

________
- _____________

________
___________

MEASUREMENT
_______ <0.1 <0.1 mi/L 0 02/BA GR

00545 1 0 PERMIT ****** ****** Req. Mon. .3 mL/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

___________ ___________ MO AVG DAILY MX _______ - Batch

NA.ME/'ITFLE PRINCIPAl. EXECU11I.IE OFFICER. I (erlity ,u,der flF laity (It law (Itat (his document t,,d di a(tachmen(s (Ide prepared under rn
directIon or supervision in accordance with a system desIgned to assure that qnal,fied
tersonnel properly gather and es idnate tle information submitted, Based on my inquiry (If the
pflsun or persons (VIII, n,anage the system, or (hose persons directly responsible fur gatl,eriug
the information, the infnr,natlno submitted is, to the best of ttty knowledge and belief, true,

Jour-i U . Renda 1 1 , Manager

	

accurate, and complete, I ant (ware titat there are s(gnliicaIlt penatties fur snbnotting ialse
'nfl(rntattOtt, ,nclttditttt the pnsslttiI,ty (Ii inte 111(1 tmpr,stu,ment fur i.tlo(Vlng viulatunts.

TYPED OR PRINTED

COMMENTS AND EXPlANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.O1/06) Previous editions may be used.

	

02/23/2016

	

Page 1

MONITORING PERIOD
MM/DD/YYYY

	

MM/DD/YYYY
2/1/2016

	

2/29/2016

NY00009 73

PERMIT NUMBER1

001-Id
DISCHARGE NUMBER

0MB No, 2040- 0004

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 14171- 9799
MAJOR
(SUBR 09)
OUTFALL 001 MONTHLY PROC WW, GW, S'I
External Outfall

No DischargeJ

NATURE OF'PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR
AUTHORIZED AGENT

TELEPHO

716-942-4602
AREA code NUMBER

DAT

O3/O3/2O1

.fM/DD/YYYY



PERMITFEE NAME/ADDRESS Unclude Foci/il)' Name/Location ii'
NAME:

	

U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 11000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD

WEST VALLEY, NY 14171- 9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

______

UNITS OF ANALYSIS TYPE
Oil & Grease SAMPLE

MEASUREMENT
<1.4 <1.4 mg/L 0 01/BA GR

00556 1 0
Effluent Gross

PEIUoIIT
REQUIREMENT

Req. Mon. .15 rng/L Once per GRAB
_____________ MO AVG DAILY MX Batch

Nitrogen, nitrite total las NI SAMPLE ________ -

MEASUREMENT
<0.02 <0.02 mg/L 0 01/BA 24

00615 1 0
Effluent Gross

PERUT
REQUIREMENT

Req. Mon. .1 rng/L Once per COMP24
_______________ MO AVG DAILY MX Batch

Nitrogen, nitrate total [as NI SAMPLE
_______________ _________ - __________

MEASUREMENT
________ 0.091 0.091 mg/L 0 01/BA 24

00620 1 0
Effluent Gross

PERIBUT
REQUIREMENT

°'"°
Req. Mon. Req. Mon. rng/L Once per COMP24
MO AVG DAILY MX Batch

Nitrogen, Kjeldahl, total las NI SAMPLE
_______________ _______________

*v*** *
_________ _________

MEASUREMENT
0.64 0.72 mg/L 0 02/BA 24

00625 1 0
Effluent Gross

PERMiT
REQUIREMENT

****** Req. Mon. Req. Mon. rng/L Twice per COMP24
MO AVG DAILY MX Batch

Sulfide, dissolved, [as SI SAMPLE
______________

o*****
______________

****** *o**** ******
________

- _____________
_________
___________

MEASUREMENT
<0.05 <0.05 mg/L 0 01/BA 24

00746 1 0
Effluent Gross

PERMiT
REQUIREMENT

°" Req. Mon. .4 mg/L Once per COMP24
MO AVG DAILY MX Batch

Arsenic, total recoverable SAMPLE
_____________ _____________

******
________ ________

MEASUREMENT
________ 0.00061 0.00061 mg/L 0 01/BA 24

00978 1 0
Effluent Gross

PERMiT
REQUIREMENT

Req. Mon. .15 mg/L Once per COMP24
___________ MO AVG DAILY MX Batch

Cobalt, total recoverable SAMPLE *****
___________

****** ****** ******
______

- _____________
_______
___________

MEASUREMENT
________ <0.0006 <0.0006 mg/L 0 01/BA GR

00979 1 0 PERMiT Req. Mon. .005 mg/L Once per GRABEffluent Gross REQUIREMENT
____________ ____________ MO AVG DAILY MX _______ - Batch ________

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)
I Ut III t-IppI UVULA

0MB No. 2040- 0004

LJ1U.LLflflLTL. 1$dn1u5r1 ItJIN 3131i111 flNrL/L3,

MONITORING PERIOD
MM/DD/YYYY

	

MM/DD/YYYY
2/1/2016

	

2/29/2016

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 14171- 9799
MAJOR

(SUBR 09)
OUTFALL 001 MONTHLY PROC WW, GW, SI
External Outfall

No Discharge

NY0000973
PERMIT NUMBER

0(11- M
DISCHARGE NUMBER

dy under penalty of law that this document and dl attachments terre prepared under my
on or supervision in accordance with a system designed to itsetire that qualified

ATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR
AUTHORIZED AGENT

NAME/TiTLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER
tone! trttperly gather and evaluate the Information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the

lterstn hr persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gatherntg
the information, the infurmatlt,tt submitted is, ttt the best of my knowledge and Itelief, trite,
accurate, and complete. I tin awat-e that there are signilicant penalties for stibmittitig false
nformatlon, incituling the possibility of fine ntd itnltrisoometit fur knots log violatlt,os.

HO

716-942-4602
AREA Code J NUMBER

DA

03/03/2016

frLIM/DD/YYYY

dii

ye

John D. Rendall, Manager

TYPED OR PRINTED

COMMENTS AND EXPlANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev,01/06) Previous editions may be used.

	

02/23/2016

	

Page 1



Irs/NI 131 JL1 Iflfl'_JL. 1.L.ItVIIINfl I 113/N 3131 [111 IN1JJLJ/

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)
11/jul rtppi U5CIJ

0MB No. 2040- 0004

PERMFITEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

NME':' U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW

WASHINGTON, DC 20585
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD

WEST VALLEY, NY 14171- 9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NCL FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

_____

UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Selenium, total recoverable SAMPLE 1*111* 1*1*01 *1*1*1 1*0*1* - ______________ ___________

MEASUREMENT
<0.0004 <0.0004 mg/L 0 01/BA GR

00981 1 0 PER1uIIT 1'***** ***** *111*1 Req. Mon. .004 mg/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

_______________ _______________ MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
iron, total

	

as Fel SAMPLE *11*1* *11*1* *11*1*
_________

- ____________
__________
__________

MEASUREMENT
0.134 0.145 mg/L 0 02/BA 24

01045 1 0 PERMiT *10*1* ****** Req. Mon. Req. Mon. rng/L Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUiREMENT

______________ MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Aluminum, total las All SAMPLE *111*1 ,,****1 1115*1*

________ _________

MEASUREMENT
0.145 0.145 mg/L 0 01/BA 24

01105 1 0 PERMiT *1*1*1 2 4 mg/L Once per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Vanadium, total recoverable SAMPLE

_____________
*11*1*

_____________
*1*1 **

________ ________

MEASUREMENT
<0.0015 <0.0015 mg/L 0 01/BA GR

Ut 128 1 0 PERMIT ****** ****** Req. Mon. .014 mg/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Nitrogen, ammonia, total las SAMPLE

_______________
1*1*1* 1*1*1* *1*1*1

________ _________

NH3] MEASUREMENT
0.086 0.097 mg/L 0 02/BA 24

34726 1 0 PERMIT ****** ****** *0*11* *1*1*1 1.5 2.1 rng/L Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Flow, in conduit or thru SAMPLE

___________
*1*11* *11*1* 1*11*1

_______
1*1*1* - ______________

_______
___________

treatmentplant MEASUREMENT
0.314 0.437 MGD 0 02/BA CII

50050 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD
_________ _________ _________ _____

Twice per CONTIN
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Chlorine, total residual SAMPLE

_________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _______ ________

MEASUREMENT
0.04 0.04 mg/L 0 01/BA CR

50060 1 0 PERMIT ****** II*** Req. Mon. .1 mg/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

____________ ____________ MO AVG DAILY MX _______ - Batch ________

PRINCIPAl. EXECuTIVE (:)FFICER rertily huller penalty it litis' utah this document and all ittacliments isere prepared under my
direction or supervision itt accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified
persnnttei ltrnperiy gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based ttn my inquiry of tlte
person or persons wilt, manage the system, or those perstins directly responsible for gatltering
the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowtedge and belief, true.

John D

	

Renda 11

	

Manager

	

tr rt it I c tpl t I m t atc that hI

	

hr styotbca Ill hi Itt Ito 'ohm ttt it, I Ic

TYPED OR PRINTED
ithi_iouhog ole putity hit lithe itt/ti itoprtsitottietit tttr knit/sing ciotatotits.

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

	

02/23/2016

	

Page 2

PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER
NY0000973 00GM

ONITORING PERIOD
MM/DD/YYYY

2/29/2016

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 14171- 9799
MAJOR

(SURE 09)

OUTFALL 001 MONThLY PROC WW, GW, 5']

External Out fall

No Discharge

MM/DD/YYYY

2/1/2016

NAME, DA'

3/03/2016

/DD/YYYY

NATURE OF PRINCiPAL EXECUTWE OFFICER OR
AUTHORIZED AGENT

1'.
716-942-4602
AREA Code J '4jmllJ3ER

HO



S_Lflfljt no IL/IN 31)1 LtVI fINLL'LJ)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)
rulilt atppiuveu

0MB No. 2040- 0004

PERMITFEE NAME/ADDRESS (Inclttdy' Facility Narnc/Locat ion if

U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW

WASI-IINGTON, DC 20583
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD

WEST VALLEY, NY 14171- 9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. FREQUENCY SJ{PLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

______

UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE
Solids, total dissolved SAMPLE 0*00*0 *0*00* *000** - _____________ ___________

MEASUP.EMENT
705 706 mg/L 0 02/BA GR

70295 1 0 PERMH' 5***** Req. Mon. Req. Mon. rng/L Twice per GRABEffluent Gross REQUEMENT
_____________ MO AVG DAILY MX Batch

Mercury, total Jas Hg) SAMPLE
_____________

0s** *0*0*0 *00*0*
________ ________

MEASUllEMENT
5.8 5.8 ng/L 0 01/BA GR

71900 1 0 PERMiT ***** ****** **0000 0*0*0* 50 Req. Mon. ng/L Once per GRABEffluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Surfactants Ilinear alkylate SAMPLE

_____________
*0*0*0

______________
*00*0* *0*0*0

________ - _________

sulfonate] MPASUEEMENT
<0.004 <0.004 mg/L 0 01/BA GR

81646 1 0 PERMIT ***** *0*0*0 *0*00* Req. Mon. .04 rng/L Once per GRABEffluent Gross REQUIREMENT
_____________ _____________ MO AVG DAILY MX ________ Batch ________

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 141 71- 9799

MAJOR

(SIJBR 09)

OUTFALL 001 MONTI-ILY PROC WW, GW, Si

External Out fall

No Discharge

NYU 00 0 9 73
PERMIT NUMBER

0(11- (

DISCHARGENUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD
MM/DD/YYYY

2/1/2016

MM/DD/YYYY

2/29/2016

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTWE OFFICER

John D. Rendall, Manager
TYPED OR PRINTED

certify under pettdtyof law that this dutctttnent anti all attachments were prepared nuder my
direction ttr sttpenisioo in accordance tcith a system designed to assure that qualified
personnel properly gather and evaloate the httiormatloo sttlttnlttetl. Ilased on mi ittqtnry of ftc
person or persons svhn manage the system, or those persttns directly respttttsible for gatiteriog
the infortnatlitn, Ilte inforotatitto subotitleti is, to the hest tif toy kntnsledge tnd heliet, trIte,
accurate, intl cootplete. lam aware tltal there ace significant penalties fttr submitting false
infttrmatitttt, inrlndittg the possibility ttf lute atttl hnprtsottmettt for ktouing s'itthatiotts.

DATEHONE

L
716-942-4602 J3/o3/2o16
AREA Code NUMBER I4M/DD/YYYY

ATUI1.E OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTWE OFFICER OIl.
AUTHORIZED AGENT

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

	

02/23/2016

	

Page 3



2fl.J'_.kLfllSLIi. LL.lflhlfltl. I L'JIN 3131 LIV! fIN1)LO/

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)
rut ni isppi UVtU

0MB No. 2040 0004

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (The/ode Faciliiv Natnc,/I.ocalioo if

U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ

LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

______

UNITS OF ANALYSIS TYPE
Oxygen demand, ultimate SAMPLE v**c * ****** ****** - ______________ ___________

MEASUREMENT

00181

	

1 (1 PERMIT '°

Req. Mon. 22 mg/L - Monthly CALCTDEffluent Gross REQUIREMENT
_____________ MO AVG DAILY MX

Oxygen, dissolved IDO SAMPLE
_____________ ________ - __________ ________

J'4EASUREMENT

00300 1 0 PERMIT 3 Req. Mon. rng/L - 'l'wice per GRABEffluent Gross REQUTREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM Month
BOD, 3- day, 20 deg. C SAMPLE

_______________
****** **e***

_______________ _________ - _________

MEASUREMENT

00310 1 0 PERMIT ****** **** Req. Mon. 10 nig/L Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

______________ MO AVG DAILY MX Month
pIT SAMPLE ******

______________
****** ****-a*

________ - _________

MEASUREMENT

00400 1 0 PERMIT ****rI* 6.5 8.5 SU - Twice per GRABEffluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM Month
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE

______________
****** *00*0*

______________ ________ - _________

MEASUREMENT

00530 1 0 PERIIT ****** *0*0*0 *0*0*0 30 45 mg/L - Twice per COMP24Effluent Gross REQT.JIItEMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
Solids, settleable SAMPLE

____________ ____________
**** ******

_______ - ________

MEASUREMENT

00545 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. .3 mL/L Twice per GRAIlEffluent Gross REQUIREMENT
MO AVG DAILY MX Month

Oil & Grease SAMPLE
___________

**1**
___________

****** ****** *0*0*0
_______ - _______

MEASUREMENT

00556 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. 1 5 mg/L - Twice per GRABEffluent Gross REQUIREMENT
____________ ____________ MO AVG DAILY MX _______ - Month

	

PRII'IcIPA.I. FJcICTi'rr'E OFFICIIR. U dill 00 I p tilt1

	

I hit ti I', hunt (1 lii nil ill tt 1101101

	

c prep r I miii r ml
direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified
tetsotmnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the
person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering
the mnfortnatlon, the information sobmatt'd is, to the best of my knowledge trid belief, true,

Renda 11

	

Manager

	

accurate, and complete. I ant aware that there are signifiraot penalties for submitting false

TYPED OR PRINTED
ttformatioit, mcludotg the possibdity of line and Imprisonment for knowing violations

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

	

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

	

02/23/2016

	

Page 1

MONITORING PERIOD
MM/DD/YYYY ] [MM/DD/YYYY

2/1/2016

	

I

	

2/29/2016

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 14171- 9799
MkJOR

(SUBR 09)

SANITARY, NC COOLING WATER, UTILII'Y
External Outfall

No Discharge

NY0000973

PERMIT NUMBER
007- J\I

DISCHARGE NUMBER

NAME

ohn U.

ONE DA

GJ4ATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR
/

	

AUTHORIZED AGENT
716-942-4602
AREA Code j NUMBER

03/03/2011
dM/DD/YYYY



£

	

£#W'._t LflflJL. 1.L.iiuui ,a-o, 11iN 31.31 LAVI 1NrIJLJJ

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)
rut iii tspytiuveu

0MB No. 2040 0004

	

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Fac/illy Narne/Locaf ion ii'

ME:

	

U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ

LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

______

UNITS OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Nitrogen, nitrite total IllS N) SAMPI.E - _______________ _____________

MEASUREMENT

00615 1 0 PERMIT °'° Req. Mon. .1 mg/L - Monthly COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

____________ ____________ MO AVG DAILY MX
Nitrogen, Kjeldahl, total las Ni SAMPLE *0001*0 0

	

s**
_______

- ____________ __________

MEASUREMENT

00625 1 0 PERMIT 0*0101*5 01*01*0* Req. Mon. Req. Mon. rng/L - Monthly COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

_____________ MO AVG DAILY MX
Iron, total las Fe] SAMPLE

_____________
****** *0*01*0 05**0

________
- _____________ ___________

MEASUREMENT

01045 1 0 PERMIT 5*50* Req. Mon. Req. Mon. rng/L Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

_____________ MO AVG DAILY MX Month
Nitrogen, ammonia, total las SAMPLE *01*50*

_____________
*01*5*0 0*01*0*

________ ________

Nl-13] MEASUREMENT

34726 1 0 PERMIT ****** ****** ****** 1.49 2.1 mg/L - Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

_____________ MO AVG DAILY MX ________
-

Month
lF ow, in conduit or thru SAMPLE ****** ****** ****** ****** _____________

________
___________

treatment plant MEASUREMENT

50050 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD *00*0*
- Monthly CONTINEffluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX

Chlorine, total residual SAMPLE *001*0*
_________

****0* *0*0*01 - ______________ ___________

MEASUREMENT

50060 1 0 PERMIT **sl*** ****** ****** Req. Mon. .1 mg/L - Monthly GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
Solids, total dissolved SAMPLE

___________ ___________
0*0*0*

_______- _________ _______

MEASUREMENT

70295 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L - Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

____________ ____________ MO AVG DAILY MX
_______ Month

I certify ettiler penalty nI law that this ihwumetit md ill attstchttnents Were prepared uniter my
direction or soperetsosn in accordance witlt a system designed ttt assure that qualified
personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the
person or persons who manage the systetn, itr those persons directly responsible fur gatlteclttg
the iuformatlmt, the iofttrmatiun sttbtttttted ts, ttt the best of my kttuwledge antI belief, trite,
£tccurate, attd cittnptete. I am atvare that there are significant penalties ts,r submitting fotlse
inforruatltm, iticituhing tlte Itossibihity if line and imprisitumettt hr ktutttsing viutlatitins.

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.O1/06) Previous editions may be used.

	

02/23/2016

	

Page 1

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 14171- 9799
MAJOR

(SUBR 09)

SANITARY, NC COOLING WATER, UTILITY

Ext ernal Outfall

No Discharge

NY0000973

PERMIT NUMBER

007- M

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONiTORING PERIOD

MM/DD/YYYY

	

MM/DD/YYYY

2/1/2016

	

I

	

2/29/2016

NAME/11TLE PPJNCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER

John D. Rendall, Manager

TYPED OR PRINTED
'ATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR

AUTHORIZED AGENT

TELEPHONE

716-942-4602
AREA Code NUMBER tMM/DD/YYYY

DATE

03/03/2 016



,JL,JiLd1 ftNILJLJJ

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)
VUIiii i5fifiIUVtU

0MB No. 2040- 0004

	

PERMITFEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location it'

ME:

	

U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ

LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

______

UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE
Mercury, total las Hg] SAMPLE ****** - ______________ ___________

MEASUREMENT

71900 1 0 PER ''°
Req. Mon. 50 ng/L - Monthly GRABEffluent Gross REQIREEMENT MO AVG DAILY MX

________ - ___________ _________

NY 00 009 73

PERMIT NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD
MM/DD/YYYY

	

MM/DD/YYYY
2/1/2016

	

2/29/2016

007- M

DISCHARGE NUMBER

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 14171- 9799
MAJOR

(SUER 09)

SANITARY, NC COOLING WATER, UTILITY

External Outfall

No DischargeJ

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTiVE OFFIC

John U. Rendall, Manager
TYPED OR PRINTED

certily tinder itenaity of law that ibis document and all attachments were prepared under mt
direction or supervision itt accordance with a system designed to assure that rtoahfied
personnel properly gather and evaluate the ioforntation submitted. Based on toy iorioiry of tue
person or persons who manage the systetu, or those persons directly responsible fe gathering
the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowiedge md belief, trite,
accurate, and cmupiete. I ant aware that there are signilicant penalties for submitting faise
mforntatlon, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for fruits trig violations.

'G(ATURE OF PIUNUPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR
/

	

AUTHORIZED AGENT

HO

716-942-4602
AREA Code NUMBER

DATE

03/03/2016

frM/DD/YyYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

	

02/23/2016

	

Page 2
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I ) I P.151 11NYVL))

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)
1-orin spproveu

0MB No. 2040- 0004

PERMITFEE NAME/ADDRESS t'Incluih' Facility Narne,/Location if

U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE A\E SW

WASHINGTON, DC 20585
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD

WEST VALLEY, NY 141 71- 9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

	

_____
NCL FREQUENCY SAMPLEPARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Flow rate SAJ1PLE
MEASUREMENT

00056 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. gal/d °°°'
- Weekly CONTINEffluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY rx

Mercury, total as l-Igj SAMPLE '°°' °''
__________

*a,*a,**
____________

**,sa.
_____________ _____________ ________

-
__________ ________

MEASUREMENT

71900 1 0 PERMiT **Oo*5 Req. Mon. 50 ng/L - Twice per GRABEffluent Gross REQUIREMENT
_____________ _____________ __________ _____________ MO AVG DAILY MX ________ Batch ________

NY0000973 OIB- 1\1
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER

ONITOPJNG PERIOD
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY

2/1/2016

	

1

	

2/29/2016

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 14171- 9799
MAJOR

(SUBR 09)

MERCURY PRETREATMENT
Internal Outfall

No DIschargeJ

N

John U. Rendall, Manager

PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER

ED OR PRINTED
SIINATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE 0
/

	

AUTHORIZED AGENT
OR

certily under penalty of law that this docttttteni and all attachments were prepared under my
direction or supenision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified
personnel protterly tlatlter and evaluate the infttrmatittn sultmnitted. ltased on my imtcltmiry of the
Imerson or persons ivIm manage mIte system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering
the imtformamion, time jnfm,ermmamion sul,ntitted is, to the best of ny k'tmowledgr and l,elief, true,
accurate, aomt complete, lam aware that there are signilicattt penalties for sttbmmttimttt false
nformatlomt, mclomling the possibility tmf lute md nnprisotmment for kmmotsittg riolatiotts.

HO

716-942-4602
AREA Code NUMBER

DA'

03 / 03/2016]

4M/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.O1/06) Previous editions may be used.

	

02/23/2016

	

Page 1
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DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)
COt!!!! ippi UVCU

0MB No. 2040- 0004

PERItIUTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Inc/mb Faci/i9 Name/Location if

ME:

	

U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW

WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRj\TION PROJ

LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD
WEST VALLEY, NY 141 71- 9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Solids, total dissolved SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

269 305 mg/L 0 02/BA CA
70295 Z 0 PERMIT ***** Req. Mon. 500 rng/L Twice per CALCTD
Instrearn Monitoring REQUIREMENT

_______________ ________________ MO AVG DAILY Mx - Discharge __________

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 141 71- 9799
MAJOR

(SUHR 09)

PSEUDO MON. POINT /fRANKS CRK

Internal Outfall

No Discharge

NY00009 73

PERMIT NUIBEU]
116- M

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD
MM/DD/YYYY

	

MM/DD/YYYY

2/1/2016

	

2/29/2016

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER

John 1). Rendall, Manage
TYPED OR PRIN

rertily under penalty ti law that this dt,cntnent and all attarlttttents were prepared under my
direction or sttperslsinn itt arrordattee teith a system designed to assttre that qttalil led
ttecsttttttel properly gather attd evaluate the information stdtmittetl Based rn toy loeptiry of the
ttersott or perstttts wlto manage the system, or those persons directly eespottsible fr gathering
the information, the tnforntatinn sultutitted is, to the Itest of toy knowledge and belief, trot',
arcttrate, toil complete. lam aware that there are stgoiftrant pertalties for submitting false
information inclttding the posslbtlity of fine and imprisoonteot for lcmtwmg t'iolatltots.

SIGNi(TUItE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR
//

	

AUTHORIZED AGENT
716-942-4602
ARM Code NUMBER

HONE DATE

03/03/2 016

frbIIId/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPlANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

IF PSUEDO MONITORING POINT REPORT IS NOT REQUIRED DURING TIlE MONITORING PERIOD, EIThER CHECK TFIENO DISChARGE BOX OR EN'I
INDICATE A GENERAL PERMIT EXEMPTION.

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

	

02/23/2016

	

Pa9e 1

R 'NOD! AIN PLACE OF A MEASUREMENT TO



NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

Form Approved
0MB No. 2040- 0004

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW

WASHINGTON, DC 20585
FACIUTY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD

WEST VALLEY, NY 14171- 9799
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

1 QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLEPARAMETER VALUE

	

I VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

	

I UNITS OF ANALYSIS TYPE
Iron, total as Fe] SAMPLE I -MEASUREMENT I

0.13 0.13 mg/L 0 01/30 CA
01045 2 0

________

PEIT
__________________ ______ ________

Req. Mon. 1

	

I
_
_mg/L Monthly CALCTD

Effluent Net REQUIREMENT
______________________ ________ __________ MO AVG DAILY MX

	

I - ________ _______

I NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTiVE 0FFICER certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my I TELEPHONE I

	

DATE

	

Idirection or supervision In accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified
personnel properly gather and evaluate the Information submitted. Itased on my Inquiry of the
person or persons wlot manage the system, t,r those persons directly responsible for gathering

f l k d li f

________________________________________ ______________________
l l I f th b itt d I h b f l d bn ormat ttn, t te n ttrma tttn sut e m e s, tt, t e est tt my now e ge an e e , true,

accurate and com lete I am aware that there a si nificant enalties for submittin false 0FRINCIPAL EXECUTiVE OFFICER OR 3 / 03 / 20161
h d l 1Jo n D. Ren a , Manager , p . g p gre

infttrmatlon lnclttdittg the pttsslblllty ttf fine and lmpristtnment for knotvlng vlolatlotts 71 6 - 942 -4 6 02_
, . AUTHORIZED AGENTTYPED OR PRINTED dAREA Co e _NUMBER ,(M/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

	

02/23/2016

	

Pace 1

PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD
MM/DD/YYYY

	

MM/DD/YYYY
2/1/2016

	

2/29/2016

NY0000973 SUM-N DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 14171- 9799
MAJOR
(SUBR 09)
SUM OF OUTFALLS I & 7
Internal Outfall

No Discharge



WD:2016:01 11

CORRESPONDENCE CONTROL SHEET

Author's Name & Extension
William Kean/4865

Date Review
Submitted
03/01/16

Date Review
Due

03/10/16

Subject State Pollutant Discharge Monitoring System (SPDES) Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) for the Reporting Period February
1 through February 29, 2015 SPDES Permit No. NY-0000973, West Valley Demonstration Project (WVDP)

Does this Correspondence Respond to any DOE or Regulator Correspondence?

{XJ No
[]Yes - If yes, then identify the following: Correspondence Code: ______________________ OITS Number: ____________________

Does this correspondence contain Official Use Only (OUO) information?

[i.e., in formation is certain unclassified in formation that maybe exempt from public release under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA),
(Exemptions 3-9) and has the potential to damage governmental, commercial, or private interests if disseminated to persons who do not need to
know the information to perform their jobs or other DOE authorized activities; refer to WVDP-402 for additional guidance on this determination.]

[X] No
[J Yes - If yes, ensure the document(s) is properly stamped and marked as OUO per requirements of WVDP-402. If Administratively

Confidential or Proprietary, documentation must also be properly marked as such per requirements of WVDP-402.

Does this correspondence contain ECI (OUO, FOIA Exemption 3)?
[i.e., technical information that would be restricted by statute; refer to WVDP-402 for guidance on this determination.]

[X] No
[]Yes - If yes, ensure the document(s) is properly stamped and marked as ECI and OUO per requirements of WVDP-402

and Export Technology Control Officer (ETCO) or trained alternate signature & date are obtained on the document(s).

OUO Reviewer/ECI Screener or ECI Document Reviewer:

	

Tri

	

/
Printed Name/Signature

Funding Commitment

Does this correspondence commit funds?

[X] No
jJ Yes - If yes, then obtain Business Manager/CFO and Planning & Integration Manager review.

REVIEWER APPROVALS (only used for hard copy process)
Approve

Printed Name

	

Signature

	

Date

	

Approye

	

w/Comments

	

Disapprove
William Kean J ) I V

	

[1

	

[1-
Michael Pendl

________ V[]

	

[J [1

'Charles Biedermann
.-,/ ,

	

'' [i/,..

	

[1
Jht)

	

dIlo n

	

en a / -

_- -

	

/

_____________

Reviewer initial & date indicating satisfactory resolution of disapproved comments:
only used for hard copy process)
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